DATASHEET
1
Product Description
Juniper Networks® JSA Series Secure Analytics combine, analyze, and manage an
unparalleled set of surveillance data—network behavior, security events, vulnerability
profiles, and threat information—to empower companies to efficiently manage business
operations on their networks from a single console.
• Log Analytics: JSA Series provides scalable log analytics by enabling distributed log

7
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
JSA3500
Hardware Base Unit
JSA3500-BSE Juniper Secure Analytics HW Appliance -
Mid End
Hardware Spares
UNIV-10GE-2SFPP Network Adapter for dualrate SFP+ 1/1H
UNIV-SFPP-DUAL-SR Dual Rate SFP+ Optics for 10GBASE-
SR/1000BASE-SX
UNIV-SFPP-DUAL-LR Dual Rate SFP+ Optics for 10GBASE-
LR/1000BASE-LX
UNIV-MR2U-B-FAN-G Replacement Fan for JSA3500
UNIV-2U-UNIMNT-G Universal Rack Mount for JSA3500/5500
SAS1TBHDD7K    Hard Disk Drive (HDD) 1TB 7.2Krpm SAS
UNIV-PS-250W-AC Power supply Unit (PSU) 250W AC
UNIV-PS-560W-DC Power supply Unit (PSU) 560W DC
JSA3500
Licenses
All-In-One Threat Analytics
J3500-T-A-1250E Juniper Threat Analytics in an All-in-One
architecture. License to upgrade additional
EPS=1250 only .
Requires J3500-T-A-1E25KF
J3500-T-A-1E25KF Juniper Threat Analytics in an All-in-One
architecture. License to Add EPS=1250,
Flows=25K Qflows/SFlows (50K J/
NetFlows); Devices=750
J3500-T-A-25KF Juniper Threat Analytics in an All-in-One
architecture. License to upgrade additional
Flows=25K Qflows/SFlows (50K J/NetFlows)
only
Requires J3500-T-A-1E25KF
J3500-T-HA Juniper Log Analytics All-In-One HA license
for JSA1500
All-In-One Log Analytics
T4trrrJ3500-L-A-1250E Juniper Log Analytics in an All-in-One
architecture. License to Add EPS=1250;
Devices=750
J3500-L-HA Juniper Log Analytics All-in-One HA license
for JSA3500
Distributed Threat Analytics
J3500-T-A-EP-1250E Juniper Threat Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to add EPS=1250 to
distributed JSA3500 Event Processor
J3500-T-A-EPFP-COM Juniper Threat Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to Add JSA3500 as a
combined Event and Flow Processor up to
EPS=1250, Flows=25K Qflows/SFlows (50K
J/NetFlows)
J3500-T-A-FP-25KF Juniper Threat Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to Add JSA3500 as Flow
Processor up to Flows=25K Qflows/SFlows
(50K J/NetFlows)
J3500-T-COM-HA Juniper Threat Analytics EF/FP Combo HA
license for JSA3500
J3500-T-EP-HA Juniper Threat Analytics Event Processor HA
license for JSA3500
J3500-T-FP-HA Juniper Threat Analytics Flow Processor HA
license for JSA3500
Model Number Description
Distributed Log Analytics
J3500-L-A-EP-1250E Juniper Log Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to add JSA3500 as
Event processor EPS=1250
J3500-L-EP-HA Juniper Log Analytics Event Processor HA
license for JSA3500
Upgrade from Log Analytics to Threat Analytics
J3500-L-1250E-T License to upgrade Juniper Log Analytics
to Juniper Threat Analytics in an All-
in-One setup. Upgrade to EPS =1250,

UNIV-PS-750W-AC Power supply AC for JSA7500
UNIV-PS-750W-DC Power supply DC for JSA7500
Ordering Information (continued)
9
Ordering Information (continued)
Model Number Description
JSA7500 (continued)
Licenses
Distributed Threat Analytics
J7500-T-A-CON Juniper Threat Analytics Console License for
JSA7500
J7500-T-A-EP-2500E Juniper Threat Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to add EPS=2500 to
Distributed Event Processor
J7500-T-A-EP-10KE Juniper Threat Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to add EPS=10000 to
Distributed Event Processor
J7500-T-A-EP-20KE Juniper Threat Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to add EPS=20000 to
Distributed Event Processor
J7500-T-A-FP-100KF Juniper Threat Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License for Flow Processor to
add Flows=100K Qflows/SFlows (200K J/
NetFlows)
J7500-T-CON-HA Juniper Threat Analytics Console HA license
for JSA7500
J7500-T-EP-HA Juniper Threat Analytics Event Processor HA
license for JSA7500
J7500-T-FP-HA Juniper Threat Analytics Flow Processor HA
license for JSA7500
Distributed Log Analytics
J7500-L-A-CON Juniper Log Analytics Console License for
JSA7500
J7500-L-A-EP-2500E Juniper Log Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to add EPS=2500 to
Distributed Event processor
J7500-L-A-EP-10KE Juniper Log Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to add EPS=10000 to
Distributed Event processor
J7500-L-A-EP-20KE Juniper Log Analytics in a Distributed
architecture. License to add EPS=20000 to
Distributed Event processor
J7500-L-CON-HA Juniper Log Analytics Console HA License for
JSA7500
J7500-L-EP-HA Juniper Log Analytics Event Processor HA
license for JSA7500
Upgrade from Log Analytics to Threat Analytics
J7500-L-CON-T License to Upgrade Console from Juniper Log
Analytics to Juniper Threat Analytics Console
J7500-L-EP-2500E-T License to upgrade Distributed Event
Processor with 2500 EPS from Juniper Log
Analytics to Juniper Threat Analytics
J7500-L-EP-10K-T License to upgrade Distributed Event
Processor with 10k EPS from Juniper Log
Analytics to Juniper Threat Analytics
Event Collector - Store-and-Forward
J7500-EC-SF Event Collector Store-and-Forward License
for JSA7500
Devices
JSA-ADD-DEV-1 Additional Log Source Provides capacity for 1
additional log source.